
2022 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 12 - 13 March 2022

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

F400 / CARRICK / P7 (UP TO 500) / MONO

PRACTICE

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 12/03/22 Started at: 09:09:36

Event: P01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 15

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:25

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 74 Jason EMBLEY F4_E Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:19.757  4 of  4

  2 212 Kev STEPHENS / Ord's Motorcycles MONO

p

Husqvarna 701SM 

701

1:21.383  4 of  4 1.626 1.626

  3 40 David TROTTER NP Honda XR 650 1:21.741  2 of  2 1.984 .358

  4 3 Cori BOURNE / Shepparton Service Centre MONO

p

Husqvarna FS450 

450

1:22.004  4 of  4 2.247 .263

  5 21 Ben ASPLIN MONO

p

Huskvarna FC450 1:22.017  3 of  4 2.260 .013

  6 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM F4_E Honda RVF 400 1:23.340  4 of  4 3.583 1.323

  7 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:24.519  2 of  2 4.762 1.179

  8 19 David O'CONNELL / Weatherall Windows / Mumbles Racing F4_NE Honda VFR 400 1:25.910  2 of  3 6.153 1.391

  9 35a Russell BAKER F4_E Honda CBR 400 1:26.370  2 of  2 6.613 .460

 10 35 Matthew ELITH F4_NE Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:26.427  2 of  2 6.670 .057

 11 99 Doug HALL MONO

p

Yamaha YZ 450 1:26.703  2 of  2 6.946 .276

 12 71 Mark FLETCHER Honda CBR 250 1:28.103  3 of  3 8.346 1.400

 13 53 Geoff SANDERS F4_E Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:30.528  1 of  1 10.771 2.425

 14 8 Andrew ENGLISH / Civil Survey Solutions 125 Yamaha TZ 125 1:37.906  3 of  3 18.149 7.378

 15 85 Lloyd DAVIS Yamaha TZ 250 1:52.078  2 of  2 32.321 14.172

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 12 - 13 March 2022

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

F400 / CARRICK / P7 (UP TO 500) / MONO

PRACTICE

LAP TIMES

Date: 12/03/22 Started at: 09:09:36

Event: P01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 15

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:25

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

3 Cori BOURNE 1:27.617 1:22.647 1:22.245 1:22.004

8 Andrew ENGLISH 1:42.794 1:44.498 1:37.906

14 Nick LEITH 1:30.830 1:24.519

19 David O'CONNELL 1:27.758 1:25.910 1:26.985

21 Ben ASPLIN 1:38.259 1:22.808 1:22.017 1:34.418

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 1:36.226 1:27.200 1:25.415 1:23.340

35 Matthew ELITH 1:34.554 1:26.427

35a Russell BAKER 1:28.868 1:26.370

40 David TROTTER 1:22.528 1:21.741

53 Geoff SANDERS 1:30.528

71 Mark FLETCHER 1:35.780 1:29.540 1:28.103

74 Jason EMBLEY 1:31.222 1:24.313 1:22.241 1:19.757

85 Lloyd DAVIS 2:08.083 1:52.078

99 Doug HALL 1:31.673 1:26.703

212 Kev STEPHENS 1:26.693 1:22.057 1:21.784 1:21.383

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 12 - 13 March 2022

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

F400 / CARRICK / P7 (UP TO 500) / MONO

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 12/03/22 Started at: 09:09:36

Event: P01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 15

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:25

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

3  Cori BOURNE  (4th) 1 50.610 38.258 1:28.868

1 50.433 37.184 1:27.617 2 48.838 37.532 1:26.370

2 46.573 36.074 1:22.647

3 46.319 35.926 1:22.245 40  David TROTTER  (3rd)

4 46.024 35.980 1:22.004 1 46.622 35.906 1:22.528

2 45.906 35.835 1:21.741

8  Andrew ENGLISH  (14th)

1 59.082 43.712 1:42.794 53  Geoff SANDERS  (13th)

2 1:01.161 43.337 1:44.498 1 51.932 38.596 1:30.528

3 55.093 42.813 1:37.906

71  Mark FLETCHER  (12th)

14  Nick LEITH  (7th) 1 55.316 40.464 1:35.780

1 53.189 37.641 1:30.830 2 50.640 38.900 1:29.540

2 46.984 37.535 1:24.519 3 49.571 38.532 1:28.103

19  David O'CONNELL  (8th) 74  Jason EMBLEY  (1st)

1 50.493 37.265 1:27.758 1 53.589 37.633 1:31.222

2 48.407 37.503 1:25.910 2 47.552 36.761 1:24.313

3 48.159 38.826 1:26.985 3 45.693 36.548 1:22.241

4 45.313 34.444 1:19.757

21  Ben ASPLIN  (5th)

1 51.182 47.077 1:38.259 85  Lloyd DAVIS  (15th)

2 45.732 37.076 1:22.808 1 1:15.240 52.843 2:08.083

3 45.926 36.091 1:22.017 2 1:02.380 49.698 1:52.078

4 57.366 37.052 1:34.418

99  Doug HALL  (11th)

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (6th) 1 51.993 39.680 1:31.673

1 56.049 40.177 1:36.226 2 49.053 37.650 1:26.703

2 49.210 37.990 1:27.200

3 47.344 38.071 1:25.415 212  Kev STEPHENS  (2nd)

4 46.955 36.385 1:23.340 1 50.265 36.428 1:26.693

2 46.485 35.572 1:22.057

35  Matthew ELITH  (10th) 3 45.900 35.884 1:21.784

1 55.377 39.177 1:34.554 4 45.772 35.611 1:21.383

2 48.934 37.493 1:26.427

35a  Russell BAKER  (9th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 12 - 13 March 2022

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

F400 / CARRICK / P7 (UP TO 500) / MONO

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 12/03/22 Started at: 09:09:36

Event: P01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 15

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:25

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:25.706 40 David TROTTER Honda XR 650 1:22.528 1

2:47.447 40 David TROTTER Honda XR 650 1:21.741 2

5:41.343 212 Kev STEPHENS Husqvarna 701SM 701 1:21.383 4

5:46.602 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:19.757 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 12 - 13 March 2022

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

F400 / CARRICK / P7 (UP TO 500) / MONO

PRACTICE

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 12/03/22 Started at: 09:09:36

Event: P01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 15

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:25

Split 1 Split 2 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. EMBLEY 45.313 J. EMBLEY 34.444 J. EMBLEY 1:19.757 1:19.757

2 B. ASPLIN 45.732 K. STEPHENS 35.572 K. STEPHENS 1:21.344 1:21.383

3 K. STEPHENS 45.772 D. TROTTER 35.835 D. TROTTER 1:21.741 1:21.741

4 D. TROTTER 45.906 C. BOURNE 35.926 B. ASPLIN 1:21.823 1:22.017

5 C. BOURNE 46.024 B. ASPLIN 36.091 C. BOURNE 1:21.950 1:22.004

6 J. WILLINGHAM 46.955 J. WILLINGHAM 36.385 J. WILLINGHA 1:23.340 1:23.340

7 N. LEITH 46.984 D. O'CONNELL 37.265 N. LEITH 1:24.519 1:24.519

8 D. O'CONNELL 47.726 M. ELITH 37.493 D. O'CONNEL 1:24.991 1:25.910

9 D. HALL 48.125 R. BAKER 37.532 D. HALL 1:25.775 1:26.703

10 G. SANDERS 48.181 N. LEITH 37.535 M. ELITH 1:26.014 1:26.427

11 M. ELITH 48.521 D. HALL 37.650 R. BAKER 1:26.370 1:26.370

12 R. BAKER 48.838 M. FLETCHER 38.532 G. SANDERS 1:26.777 1:30.528

13 M. FLETCHER 49.571 G. SANDERS 38.596 M. FLETCHER 1:28.103 1:28.103

14 A. ENGLISH 55.093 A. ENGLISH 42.813 A. ENGLISH 1:37.906 1:37.906

15 L. DAVIS 1:02.380 L. DAVIS 49.698 L. DAVIS 1:52.078 1:52.078

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


